
Attention
1. We are concerned about each customer's experience, if there is any missing or damage, 
please contact us at any time, we will provide effective solutions. We also have the assemble 
video on the product details page to help you install this fire pit table.
2. Come with multiple boxes, please check if you already received all boxes we shipped to 
you. Sometimes these boxes will not arrive in same date, hope you can wait for 2-3 more 
days or contact us for more help. If you already have all boxes, please kindly send us mes-
sages to let us know the name of missing part regarding to the first page of instructions. We 
will send replacement to you asap. 
3. If there is any damage, please send clear photos about damaged part to us as attachment, 
we will check and offer you best solution soon. 
4. This fire pit table need a 1 AAA 1.5V battery to ignite.(Note: The battery is Not included.）

PIZZELLO COMODO ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

T   H   E   A   R   T   I   S   A   N   S O   F        P   I   Z   Z   A





I













TABLE OF CONTENTS

 1PC 1PC  1PC

1PC1PC

1PC

4PCS 8PCS

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_A Parts List

Box_B Parts List

M6*12  4PCS
Stainless steel screws

8PCS

2PCS

2PCS

M5*12  52PCS M5*30  12PCS M5*50  4PCS M5  4PCS

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16

A B C D E

Z

1PC

-6-

Nut 5PCS

NOTE: Plesae do not tighten all the screws until the step 5.

Y



Step 1

     Assembly Instructions 

Step 2

-7-

1
2

DE 16

Connect the frame(4) to frame(5) with 2 PCS screw C.

Insert fitting frame(1) into frame(2), align and secure with screw(D),
nut(E) and washer (16). 

C

4
5

C

Frame(1)*1PC; Frame(2)*1PC
Screw(D)*4PCS; Nut(E)*4PCS
Washer(16)*4PCS

Frame(4)*1PC
Frame(5)*1PC
Screw C*2PCS

C

4
5

C

C



Step 3

Step 4

-8-

5

4

Connect another frame(4) to frame(5) with 2 PCS screw C.

3

5

C 4

Connect frame(3) to frame(4) with 4 PCS screw C.

C
Frame(4)*1PC
Screw C*2PCS

Frame(3)*1PC
Screw C*4PCS

5

4C

C

3 C 4



Step 5

-9-

Connect part(6) to frame(3)& frame(5) with 4 PCS screw C.

C 6
Part(6)*1PC
Screw C*4PCS

Step 6 Assemble the part(11) and to part (6).

Part(11)*1PC6 6

5

C 6

C

11



B

Step 7

Step 8  

B 7

Connect the frame to the tabletop with 8 PCS screw B.

7

Connect the leg(7) to the tabletop with 4 PCS screw B.
Please don't tighten any screws of the legs, need to leave space 
for the installation of step 9.

-10-

Screw B*8PCS

B

B

Leg(7)*1PC
Screw B*4PCS



Step 9    Connect 2*part(8) to leg(7) and tabletop with 4 PCS screw B. 
              Do not tighten any of the screws when installing triangle part (8) on 
              both sides of the leg(7), until all of the screws are aligned, tighten them.  

-11-

Step 10 Follow step 7 and step 8 above to complete the assembly of 
the other 3*legs(7) and 6* triangle parts(8).

B

8

8

8

B

C

Part(8)*2PCS
Screw B*4PCS

Leg(7)*3PCS
Part(8)*6PCS
Screw B*24PCS



B

9

Step 12

-12-

10

Assemble the 8 pcs plastic adjustable feet (9) .

Connect 2 * part(10) to the tabletop and frame with 8 pcs screw B.

Feet (9)*8PCS

Step 11

Part(10)*2PCS
Screw B*8PCS



13

Step 13

-13-

Assemble the door handle(13) with screw(14) and nut(16).

14

16

Door Handle(13)*1PC 
Screw(14)*1PC
Nut(16)*1PC

Step 14

A

B

Y

Fix burner(Y) to the tabletop with 4 PCS screw A.
Fix the switch to the frame with 4PCS screw B.

Burner(Y)*1PC 
Screw(A)*4PCS
Screw(B)*4PCS



Step 15

12

-14-

Put the fire glass stone(Z) into the burner, and close the lid(12).

NOTE: To meet the CSA standard requirement, the burner tube 
must be exposed, pls don't cover the surface completely with 
glass stone. So we provide 10 lbs of glass stone.

Glass stone(Z)*10LBS
Lid(12)*1PC

GUARANTEE

We provide a 12-month warranty, please feel free to contact us 
if there have any questions, we promise response within 24 
hours, and will offer good solutions for you.

You can contact the Customer Service by message or e-mail, 
send your order number and problem details to us,we will help 
you resolve your problems. 
E-mail: duraspace2021@outlook.com



-15-



-16-



-17-



-18-



-19-



-20-


